## This form furnished by: Cahaba Title, Inc.

Eastern Office (205) 833-1571 FAX 833-1577

Notary Public

Riverchase Office (205) 988-5600

			_		FAX 833-1577	FAX 988-5905
This instrument was prepared by: (Name) S.M. ALLEN PLS 1394		and Tax Name)	Totice to:	<b>△</b>	martin	
(Address) P.O. 13 0X 1195		Address)_	Po. 3		1262	
Pelhan AL 35124			Caler	<u></u>	AL 35040	>
	WARRANTY	DEED	<u> </u>		<del></del>	
STATE OF ALABAMA	VVALUETATAL		<u></u>		·	
Shelby COUNTY K	NOW ALL MEN	BY THE	ESE PRESE	ENTS,	,	
That in consideration of				Ic	3 M	DOLLARS
to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in har	nd paid by the gran	itee hereii	n, the receip	t of wh	ich is hereby ackn	
						. —
(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), do	grant, bargam, sch	and Conv	ey unto		3cc 111	artin
(herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the	following describ	ed real est	tate, situated	l in	,	
Shelby	County, Ala	abama, to	-wit:			•
$oldsymbol{J}$ :						
PARCEL I	d				<del></del>	
Beginning at the Southwest Corner Township 24 North Range 14 East Section N 01-14/52// W a distance	inence run al	ana the	o woet liv	20 00		
accidit is of 14 00 M a distance (	ot 663.80' to	a point	! Thence	NI QQ.	ウォノウサハ - 亡	,
to a point; Thence S 89-31'03" W	nence 5 UI-14 a distance of	153" E 591.26'	a distant	^	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	31. 3.00 acres	more of	r less.			
ALSO A 30' EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS ( PARCEL II	L UTILITIES ACROS	S PARCEL	. II ALONG 1	THE SO	UTH LINE OF SAID	
		Shelby (	County, AL 1	12/10/20	M 1 2	
		State of Deed Tax	f Alabama	12/10/20	013	
20131210000476020 1/2 \$39.00		Jucu Ida	<b>``Φ∠∠</b> `.⊍⊍			
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, 12/10/2013 10:58:23 AM FILED/C					-	•
				;		ļ
	÷				•	
			. 1			•
					•	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, To the said GRAN	VTEE his her or th	hair haira				•
And I (we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my eirs and assigns, or its successors and assigns, that I am	(our) heirs, executo	ors and ad	ministrators	, coven	ant with said grant	ee, his, her or the
eirs and assigns, or its successors and assigns, that I amend an amount of the I amend and a security and a security and deferences, executors and administrators shall warrant and deferences.		<b>-</b>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_	
		said gran	nvey the sam itee, his, her	e as afo	oresaid; that I (we)	will, and my (ou
nd assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all perso	ons.		,		Titoms and assisting	, or its successo
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunte	o set my (our) hand	i(s) and se	eal(s) this	07		
ay of Diombol 1903			_			······································
(Seal)	Cartton	ρ.			1/2/	
(SCai)	Martin		-/less	-	1/1/2	(Scal)
(Seal)	Mirriam	<u>I</u>	Dino	UM,	M. Mar	(Seal)
(Seal)	Martin					(OULL)
			<u> </u>			(Seal)
TATE OF ALABAMA						,
County Ger	neral Acknowledge	nent				
I, <u>Melissa Forris</u>		, a Nota	arv Public is	) and fo	r soid Come	
rtify that Carlton Martin or Miria	in Wartin	, 1 VU			or said County, in s	
					me(s)	signed to the
nveyance, has executed the same voluntarily	ne, acknowledged	octore me	on this day	tnat, be	eing informed of th	ie contents of the
ven under Commission Explose May 12. 2015	danie day the sam	ie bears da	ate.	1	1	
wy Commission Expires May 12. 2015	uay of Lection	u13ev			1000	•

My Commission Expires:

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

_	dance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address  Carlton P Martin	Grantee's Name Myra Martin Mailing Address P.O. Box 1262 Calera AL 3502
Calera AL 35040  Property Address	Date of Sale  Total Purchase Price \$
20131210000476020 2/2 \$39.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL	or Actual Value  or  Assessor's Market Value \$ 21,720 1/5 of 104
evidence: (check one) (Recordation of docume Bill of Sale  Sales Contract  Closing Statement	Appraisal Other
above, the filing of this form is not required.	dation contains all of the required information referenced
	nstructions ne name of the person or persons conveying interest
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the to property is being conveyed.	he name of the person or persons to whom interest
Property address - the physical address of the p	roperty being conveyed, if available.
Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the p	property was conveyed.
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the being conveyed by the instrument offered for reconstructions.	the purchase of the property, both real and personal, cord.
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the conveyed by the instrument offered for record. The licensed appraiser or the assessor's current management of the content of the con	e true value of the property, both real and personal, being his may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a ket value.
excluding current use valuation, of the property a	termined, the current estimate of fair market value, as determined by the local official charged with the purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized).
I attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief the accurate. I further understand that any false state of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 197	hat the information contained in this document is true and ements claimed on this form may result in the imposition 5 § 40-22-1 (h).
Date 12-10-13	Print_Mya Martin
Unattested(verified by)	Sign (Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one
(voimou by)	(Signiffication) Agent) circle one

Form RT-1